
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HAMMER DOWN Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R8, P 4P 1M 5M M2/1/2M. Attard 493305 16/0206

 2 SASSY ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R1, C 6C 7C 3C M2/2/2D. Smith 498955 14/0184

 3 BROTHER'S GIFT 2 Weighted points score NOW, 20/12/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 6P M2/2/2E. O'Brien 498560 10/0147

 4 BROWN SPHERE Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R6, P 2P 6C 2C M3/2M. Buckley 497114 5/0226

 5 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score NOW, 20/12/2021, R4, M 4M 3M 7P M3/1D. Smith 493158 11/0196

 6 HIGH PRIESTESS Weighted points score RIC, 19/12/2021, R12, M 4M 8P 6M M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/0125
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CARTWHEEL Dropping in grade BUL, 30/11/2021, R5, P 4Y 5P 4P 4/1/2C. O'Brien 532377 11/10219

 2 LAGOON SAMUEL 1 Weighted points score GBN, 17/10/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 6P 2P 4/1/1R. Webster 536506 6/4243

 3 SURE SHE IS Weighted points score WPK, 27/11/2021, R7, C 5C 2C 5C 4/1/1D. Campbell 520292 10/6238

 4 ZIPPING QUOKKA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R12, P 4P 3P 7P 4/1/1N. Kilner 529940 5/4153

 5 ENZO HERRERA Last start winner BUL, 21/12/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1R. Brewer 543131 4/3259

 6 STILTON TITAN Last start placegetter GBN, 10/12/2021, R9, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1N. Huntly 508657 5/3252

 7 ZENITH FAY Last start placegetter NOW, 20/12/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 6/4246

 8 DARK SPHERE Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2M. Buckley 497110 7/2237

 9 BUTTERFLY ANGEL Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2J. Richardson 542158 3/2192

 10 MISS BRONTE Last start placegetter MAT, 18/10/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 6M 5/3N. Bendeich 495657 2/1122

 11 PHOENIX RULES 1 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R7, Y 5Y 3P 4Y 5/2J. Callaughan 528284 7/2176

 12 WE BLUE IT Weighted points score DAP, 16/12/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3A. Williams 546267 2/1159

 13 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1T. Corless 530595 7/6159

 14 DUAL CUSTODY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2D. Campbell 531116 3/2147

 15 JUSTIFIABLE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R9, Y 4Y 1P 2P 5/4C. O'Brien 532378 1/0136

 16 PETITE TIGER Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/3135

 17 SUMMER GARDEN Weighted points score DAP, 16/12/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/3A. Marshall 541357 2/1129

 18 ETHAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/12/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2120

 19 MAXIMUS MCVILLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/2N. Bendeich 495652 3/2111

 20 BOGAN BELLA Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2021, R5, Y 3Y 4P 8P 5/4N. Huntly 540432 1/0104

 21 NICK'S TANK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0104
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ENZO HERRERA Last start winner BUL, 21/12/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1R. Brewer 543131 4/3259

 2 STILTON TITAN Last start placegetter GBN, 10/12/2021, R9, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1N. Huntly 508657 5/3252

 3 ZENITH FAY Last start placegetter NOW, 20/12/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 6/4246

 4 DARK SPHERE Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2M. Buckley 497110 7/2237

 5 BUTTERFLY ANGEL Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R4, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2J. Richardson 542158 3/2192

 6 MISS BRONTE Last start placegetter MAT, 18/10/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 6M 5/3N. Bendeich 495657 2/1122

 7 PHOENIX RULES 1 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R7, Y 5Y 3P 4Y 5/2J. Callaughan 528284 7/2176

 8 WE BLUE IT Weighted points score DAP, 16/12/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3A. Williams 546267 2/1159

 9 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1T. Corless 530595 7/6159

 10 DUAL CUSTODY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2D. Campbell 531116 3/2147

 11 JUSTIFIABLE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R9, Y 4Y 1P 2P 5/4C. O'Brien 532378 1/0136

 12 PETITE TIGER Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1I. Vassallo 530489 4/3135

 13 SUMMER GARDEN Weighted points score DAP, 16/12/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/3A. Marshall 541357 2/1129

 14 ETHAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/12/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2120

 15 MAXIMUS MCVILLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/2N. Bendeich 495652 3/2111

 16 BOGAN BELLA Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2021, R5, Y 3Y 4P 8P 5/4N. Huntly 540432 1/0104

 17 NICK'S TANK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0104
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LUNA EFFECT Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R1, P 3P 7P 6P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/070

 2 VAGABOND AL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts PPK, 19/12/2021, R2, Y

BUL, 14/12/2021, R2, P

7P 3Y 3P M/1J. Stubbs 533074 0/084

 3 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 19/12/2021, R2, Y 2Y 6P 7P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/066

 4 HIJACK HEIST First start M/1B. Smith 547750 0/00

 5 BONNIE WATERS First start M/1S. Sing 543163 0/00

 6 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score RIS, 11/12/2021, R2, Y 4Y 4P M/1A. Messina 545256 0/061

 7 JUMBO CORTIS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R3, P 8P 7Y 5P M/1J. Cortis 538378 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAGOON SAMUEL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 17/10/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 6P 2P 4/1/1R. Webster 536506 6/4243

 2 ZIPPING QUOKKA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R12, P 4P 3P 7P 4/1/1N. Kilner 529940 5/4153

 3 LAGOON TAUPY 2 Last start winner GBN, 17/12/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 1P 5/3R. Webster 539662 2/1168

 4 NEANGAR BOY Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 3P 5/3C. Brewer 533880 8/1273

 5 ALPHA PLUS 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 14/12/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1M. Bell 530765 4/3186

 6 GOING GETS TOUGH Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3J. Richardson 542155 2/1183

 7 DESPICABLE USHER Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1S. Easey 529711 7/3159

 8 SKEDADDLE SHELLY Last start placegetter GBN, 17/12/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4A. Tutt 536767 1/0150

 9 TAKAHI TIGER Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4J. Bertinato 538992 1/0111

 10 GOLDEN FURY Last start Country winner RIS, 18/12/2021, R3, Y 1Y 1Y 7P 5/4I. Vassallo 540503 2/0129

 11 UNDER THE THUMB Dropping in grade BUL, 19/10/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1D. Campbell 532803 6/4180

 12 LAGOON CLISSOLD Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 7P 5/3R. Webster 539665 2/1204

 13 BURN Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 5P 5/2D. Campbell 538611 3/2198

 14 PHOENIX RULES 2 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R7, Y 5Y 3P 4Y 5/2J. Callaughan 528284 7/2176

 15 AIM FOR ARIA Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3N. Brown 544944 2/1174

 16 DARK SOUL Weighted points score WAG, 19/11/2021, R5, P 7P 2P 6P 5/3B. Smith 537865 3/1163

 17 ONLY YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1T. Corless 530595 7/6159

 18 INSANE FURY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 5P 5/3G. Micallef 531244 8/1156

 19 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score BUL, 14/12/2021, R5, P 8P 3P 6P 5/2S. Easey 529709 7/2150

 20 DUAL CUSTODY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2D. Campbell 531116 3/2147

 21 JUSTIFIABLE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R9, Y 4Y 1P 2P 5/4C. O'Brien 532378 1/0136

 22 LET'S WIN MONEY Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R10, P 5P 3Y 5P 5/4B. Barnes 544494 1/0127

 23 SPRING KAYCE Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4B. Mccauley 532179 1/0121

 24 ETHAN KEEPING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/12/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2120

 25 MIREPOIX Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R5, P 8P (FEL)Y 1P 5/2A. Williams 540946 3/2116

 26 MAXIMUS MCVILLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/2N. Bendeich 495652 3/2111

 27 BELLA BELIEVE Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2021, R7, Y 3Y 2Y 6P 5/4M. Conquest 538930 1/0110

 28 NICK'S TANK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0104

 29 TRUNKEY JOHN Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R5, P 4P 8Y 8C 5/4A. Godden 533462 3/0103

 30 SWEET MAGNOLIA Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536610 1/083

 31 WINSLET BALE Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 537011 3/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 MCTAVISH Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2021, R9, Y 6Y 5Y 7P 5/4N. Huntly 545698 1/076

 33 PIETRA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/075

 34 MISS TOOTSIE RAE Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4D. Goodger 532808 3/075

 35 ALL ABOUT ARIA Weighted points score BUL, 30/11/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3S. Hazlett 526169 2/169

 36 UNO HOSTILE Weighted points score GBN, 09/11/2021, R3, Y 8Y 7P 4Y 5/4A. Tutt 519642 2/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAGOON TAUPY 2 Last start winner GBN, 17/12/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 1P 5/3R. Webster 539662 2/1168

 2 NEANGAR BOY Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 3P 5/3C. Brewer 533880 8/1273

 3 ALPHA PLUS 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 14/12/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1M. Bell 530765 4/3186

 4 GOING GETS TOUGH Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 5P 5/3J. Richardson 542155 2/1183

 5 DESPICABLE USHER Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1S. Easey 529711 7/3159

 6 SKEDADDLE SHELLY Last start placegetter GBN, 17/12/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4A. Tutt 536767 1/0150

 7 TAKAHI TIGER Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 7P 5/4J. Bertinato 538992 1/0111

 8 GOLDEN FURY Last start Country winner RIS, 18/12/2021, R3, Y 1Y 1Y 7P 5/4I. Vassallo 540503 2/0129

 9 UNDER THE THUMB Dropping in grade BUL, 19/10/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 5/1D. Campbell 532803 6/4180

 10 LAGOON CLISSOLD Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 7P 5/3R. Webster 539665 2/1204

 11 BURN Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 5P 5/2D. Campbell 538611 3/2198

 12 PHOENIX RULES 2 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R7, Y 5Y 3P 4Y 5/2J. Callaughan 528284 7/2176

 13 AIM FOR ARIA Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3N. Brown 544944 2/1174

 14 DARK SOUL Weighted points score WAG, 19/11/2021, R5, P 7P 2P 6P 5/3B. Smith 537865 3/1163

 15 ONLY YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1T. Corless 530595 7/6159

 16 INSANE FURY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 5P 5/3G. Micallef 531244 8/1156

 17 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score BUL, 14/12/2021, R5, P 8P 3P 6P 5/2S. Easey 529709 7/2150

 18 DUAL CUSTODY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2D. Campbell 531116 3/2147

 19 JUSTIFIABLE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 18/12/2021, R9, Y 4Y 1P 2P 5/4C. O'Brien 532378 1/0136

 20 LET'S WIN MONEY Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R10, P 5P 3Y 5P 5/4B. Barnes 544494 1/0127

 21 SPRING KAYCE Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4B. Mccauley 532179 1/0121

 22 ETHAN KEEPING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/12/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2120

 23 MIREPOIX Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R5, P 8P (FEL)Y 1P 5/2A. Williams 540946 3/2116

 24 MAXIMUS MCVILLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/2N. Bendeich 495652 3/2111

 25 BELLA BELIEVE Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2021, R7, Y 3Y 2Y 6P 5/4M. Conquest 538930 1/0110

 26 NICK'S TANK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0104

 27 TRUNKEY JOHN Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R5, P 4P 8Y 8C 5/4A. Godden 533462 3/0103

 28 SWEET MAGNOLIA Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536610 1/083

 29 WINSLET BALE Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 537011 3/081

 30 MCTAVISH Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2021, R9, Y 6Y 5Y 7P 5/4N. Huntly 545698 1/076

 31 PIETRA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 MISS TOOTSIE RAE Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4D. Goodger 532808 3/075

 33 ALL ABOUT ARIA Weighted points score BUL, 30/11/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 8P 5/3S. Hazlett 526169 2/169

 34 UNO HOSTILE Weighted points score GBN, 09/11/2021, R3, Y 8Y 7P 4Y 5/4A. Tutt 519642 2/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIVE SECOND RULE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 1/2D. Smith 526352 17/12376

 2 ON THE ROCKS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 21/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3C 1P 1/1D. Campbell 533706 18/9326

 3 FERGIE PEPPER 1 Last start winner RIC, 12/12/2021, R3, P 1P 5P 7Y 3/1/2A. Williams 528277 7/6228

 4 PURIFY VIRTUOSO Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 1P 3/1/2G. Micallef 531243 10/7312

 5 MY MATE HOLDEN Last start winner BAT, 20/12/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 3P 4/1/2V. Sultana 529668 9/5207

 6 LIGHTNING OWL Dropping in grade BUL, 23/11/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 5P 4/1/2N. Brown 531211 10/5141
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POCKET DYNAMITE Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R2, P 2P 6P 2P M/1A. Chiarelli 546464 0/0112

 2 VALOR Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 2P M/1J. Richardson 542159 0/0110

 3 BIG TOWN ROMEO Last start placegetter RIC, 19/12/2021, R2, P 3P 6Y 3P M/1A. Messina 545255 0/0101

 4 BLAZING WILL Last start placegetter GBN, 17/12/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 5P M/1M. Conquest 544665 0/098

 5 STUBBLETY COOK Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 14/12/2021, R1, P

BUL, 07/12/2021, R2, P

4P 3P 2P M/1V. Sultana 539824 0/0112

 6 MISS MAGGIE MAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/12/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 6Y M/1R. Polidano 539379 0/0100

 7 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 19/12/2021, R2, Y 2Y 6P 7P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/066

 8 FEROCIOUS BARBIE First start M/1S. Flaherty 544719 0/00

 9 JUMBO CORTIS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R3, P 8P 7Y 5P M/1J. Cortis 538378 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 4/5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SONIC OAK Last start winner GBN, 10/12/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2A. Rowe 537503 7/5204

 2 BROTHER'S GIFT 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 20/12/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 4/1/1E. O'Brien 498560 10/4147

 3 AUSSIE CORTIS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 30/11/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 7C 4/1/2S. Easey 534762 6/4176

 4 GOLD TIE AFFAIR Last start winner GBN, 17/12/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1D. Campbell 524921 6/3168

 5 LIKA LIGHT Last start placegetter GOS, 21/12/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4A. Messina 536615 3/0135

 6 ALPHA PLUS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 14/12/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4M. Bell 530765 4/0186

 7 NOTIFIED Weighted points score NOW, 20/12/2021, R8, P 3P 7C 2P 5/1C. O'Brien 532376 8/5184

 8 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 18/12/2021, R2, C 4C 3C 5P 5/3K. Rowe 528709 5/1141
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VENETIAN FURY Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4C. Bell 544422 1/0162

 2 TAKAHI CHISUM Last start placegetter BUL, 21/12/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 8P 5/4J. Bertinato 538993 1/0132

 3 BIG TOWN HERO Last start Provincial winner BUL, 30/11/2021, R7, P 1P 2Y 1Y 5/4G. Tyrpenou 545254 2/0192

 4 LAGOON TAUPY 1 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 17/12/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 1P 5/4R. Webster 539662 2/0168

 5 WAR WEAPON Weighted points score WPK, 04/12/2021, R10, C 6C 1P 1P 5/4N. Brown 544939 2/0136

 6 BARRIO BEAST Weighted points score GOS, 30/11/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 544847 1/0124

 7 HOLLY'S DEN Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 3P 5/4F. Sanotti 528220 1/0100

 8 PIETRA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/12/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536613 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 EBBY DECLAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/12/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 3P 5/3M. Eberand 542877 2/1186

 2 VAGABOND AL 3 Weighted points score WPK, 22/12/2021, R1, P 7P 3Y 3P M/1J. Stubbs 533074 0/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 BOAZ Last start winner BUL, 21/12/2021, R5, P 1P 7P 1P 1/2R. Brewer 529644 8/7312

 2 FIVE SECOND RULE 3 Weighted points score GBN, 17/12/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 1/2D. Smith 526352 17/12376

 3 ON THE ROCKS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 21/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3C 1P 1/1D. Campbell 533706 18/9326
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FERGIE PEPPER 2 Last start winner RIC, 12/12/2021, R3, P 1P 5P 7Y 3/1/2A. Williams 528277 7/6228

15 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 December 2021 - 06:50 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 2 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON BARAK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 22/12/2021, R8, P 6P 6C 1C 2/1/1J. Fletcher 535180 13/8315

16 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 December 2021 - 06:50 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DE GOEY EXPRESS Last start winner TEM, 10/12/2021, R7, P 1P 7C 1P 3/1/2J. Smith 530578 8/6175

 2 FIVE SECOND RULE 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 17/12/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 3/1/2D. Smith 526352 17/3376

 3 INSANE FURY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 5P 3/1/1G. Micallef 531244 8/6156

17 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 December 2021 - 06:50 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P M 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VAGABOND AL 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts PPK, 19/12/2021, R2, Y

BUL, 14/12/2021, R2, P

7P 3Y 3P M/1J. Stubbs 533074 0/084

18 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 December 2021 - 06:50 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 2 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON BARAK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 22/12/2021, R8, P 6P 6C 1C 2/1/1J. Fletcher 535180 13/8315

19 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 December 2021 - 06:50 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AUSSIE CORTIS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 30/11/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 7C 4/1/2S. Easey 534762 6/4176

20 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 23 December 2021 - 06:50 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 28 December 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 18/12/2021, R2, C 4C 3C 5P 5/3K. Rowe 528709 5/1141

 2 TRUNKEY BILL Weighted points score RIC, 22/12/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 8P 5/2A. Godden 533460 5/291
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